NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620 015

Date: 11.12.2015

CIRCULAR

The institute will be reopening on 4th January, 2016 after the winter vacation for the EVEN semester of 2015-16.

The fee structure for U.G., P.G., M.S. and Ph.D. courses for the EVEN semester 2015-16 are given below:

	INSTITUTE FEES									
Year of Admission	2015-16		2014-15		2013-14		2012-13		2011-12	
Semester	II		IV		VI		VIII		X	
Course / Category	OPEN/OBC	SC/ST	OPEN/OBC	SC/ST	OPEN/OBC	SC/ST	OPEN/OBC	SC/ST	OPEN/OBC	SC/ST
B.TECH.	39,350	4,350	39,350	4,350	21,850	4,350	22,850	5,350		
B.ARCH.	39,350	4,350	39,350	4,350	21,850	4,350	21,850	4,350	22,850	5,350
M.TECH.	39,350	4,350	40,350	5,350			-	-	1	-
MBA	54,350	4,350	55,350	5,350					-	
MCA	39,350	4,350	39,350	4,350	17,850	5,350			-	
M.Sc.	11,850	4,350	12,850	5,350					-	
M.S. (By Research)	11,500	4,000	11,500	4,000	14,000	4,000	14,000	4,000	14,000	4,000
Ph.D.	11,500	4,000	11,500	4,000	11,500	4,000	11,500	4,000	11,500	4,000

All DASA/NRI/Foreign students Institute fees - Rs.4,350/-

For DASA /NRI / FOREIGN (SELF FINANCING SCHEME) STUDENTS:

Institute Fees	2015 -16 Batch (II Semester only)					
For Non SAARC Countries	Tuition fees of US \$ 4000 per semester (OR) equivalent Indian currency + Rs.4350					
For SAARC Countries	Tuition fees of US \$ 2000 per semester (OR) equivalent Indian currency + Rs.4350					

Kindly refer www.nitt.edu for detailed fee structure with break-up.

- 1. Part payment will not be accepted.
- 2. Payment should be made by <u>i collect</u> through internet banking only. (Procedure for SBI i-collect payment is available in the website www.nitt.edu.)
- 3. Students who are applying for Bank Loan / Scholarship should pay the Institute fees at the stipulated time. The bank loan / Scholarship amount, subsequently received from Bank / State / Central Governments will be transferred to the students account.
- 4. Students who received <u>Bank Loan / Scholarship only</u> can submit their <u>Institute fees</u> through <u>Demand Draft</u> in favour of 'THE DIRECTOR, NIT, TRICHY" payable at Trichy before the stipulated time.

Important dates to pay the Semester fees

04.01.2016 (*Monday*) : Institute reopens after winter vacation

Up to **01.02.2016** (Monday) : No fine

02.02.2016 to **09.02.2016** : with the fine of Rs.500/-

10.02.2016 (Wednesday) onwards : Readmission with the permission of Registrar and with a fine of Rs.1000/-)

Sd/..REGISTRAR

To: The Deans / HODs

Convener of Hostels/Wardens - request to display in the all Hostel & Mess Notice Board Convener – CSG /Dy. Registrars. / Branch Manager, SBI, NITT

Copy submitted to the Director for kind information.